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00000 description

gyxtw OOODODOO 2000 mdodgonooboooogoobooobbooooogobooobood
guodubbbbpspubbbggobobonboooobbboooobobboooooon
gobboobobooooad

the fibers, 250 m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. the tubes are filled with a water-resistant
filling compound. the tube is wrapped with a layer of psp longitudinally. between the psp and the loose tube water-blocking
material is applied to keep the cable compact and watertight. two parallel steel wires are placed at the two sides of the steel tape
the cable is completed with a polyethylene (pe) sheath.

O OO0 QO characteristics

Oo0000000oooooon [0 good mechanical and temperature
performance

O0doooobooooooooooooooooao O high strength loose
tube that is hydrolysis resistant

Oo000000oooooooooooooo O special tube filling compound
ensure a critical protection of fiber

Oo0ooooooooad O crush resistance and flexibility



Ooobbdddpspbbdooooonon

goubobogogoooooood

strength

odoobooboododd

installation

goooogogd

00000 standards

gyxtw [0 0 O 0O yd/t 769-2003 0 OJ

00O 00O optical characteristics

O long delivery length

O psp enhancing moisture-proof

O two parallel steel wires ensure tensile

O small diameter, light weight and friendly

gyxtw cable complies with standard yd/t 769-2003.

0.652 0.655 50/125u m 62.5/1254 m
O O attenuation ~ @850nm < 3.0db/km < 3.0db/km
(+2000)
@1300nm < 1.0 db/km < 1.0 db/km
@1310nm < 0.36 db/km < 0.40 db/km
@1550nm < 0.22 db/km < 0.23db/km
00 @0d) @850nm > 500 mhzO km = 200 mhz[J km
bandwidth (class a)
@1300nm = 1000 mhzO km = 600 mhz[ km
0O O O O numerical aperture 0.200+ 0.015na  0.275+ 0.015na
0 00O O O O cable cut-off wavelength < 1260nm < 1480nm
A cc
00000 technical parameters
0 O O O cable type OO0Ofler0000000OOO0OOOO OO00OOcrus DO OO
count cable h resistance
cable weight  tensile strength bending radius
diameter kg/km oo/od
oo/o0 oo/o0




mm long/shortterm n  long/short term  static /dynamic
n/100mm mm
gyxs/gyxtw-2~12 2~12 10.0 105 600/1500 300/1000 10d/20d
gyxs/gy xtw-2~12 2~12 10.6 124 1000/3000 1000/3000 10d/20d
gyxs/gy xtw-14~24 14~24 12.5 149 1000/3000 1000/3000 10d/20d
gyxs/gy xtw-26~36 26~36 14.0 190 1000/3000 1000/3000 10d/20d
gyxs/gy xtw-38~48 38~48 15.0 216 1000/3000 1000/3000 10d/20d

OO0O00O0O0ODO:-400 O +700 storage/operating temperature : -4000 to + 7000
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